A schedule of DCRG payment of Rs.787644/- in respect of Sri 

Rabindra Kumar parida, ex- SPM of Bapujee Nagar SO is enclosed 
herewith for crediting the above amount in his SB A/c No. 2648197999 
showing as payment of DCRG,. It is also requested to withdraw a sum of 
RS.179592/- (Rupees One lakh seventy nine thousand five hundred and 
ninety two only) and deposit under UCR in MPCM counter towards 
recovery of outstanding Govt. dues against said ex-official. 

Please send the UCR receipt to this office for record.” 

8.   The impugned order dated 24.3.2017 to a retired employee giving no